POSTPONED FROM FEBRUARY 20, 2019

AGENDA REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS 500 ELM AVENUE, WOODBURY HEIGHTS, NJ 08097 FEBRUARY 27, 2019 7:30 P.M.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: The Regular Meeting of February 20, 2019 was postponed to February 27, 2019 at 7:30 p.m. Adequate notice of this postponed meeting has been provided by fax to the South Jersey Times and Courier Post on February 20, 2019 and posted on the bulletin board in the Municipal Building conforming to the directives of the "Open Public Meetings Act".
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. PRESENTATION HONORING COUNCILMAN JAKE JACOB
- 5. MINUTES: Regular Meeting December 19, 2018
 Reorganization January 05, 2019
 Regular Meeting January 16, 2019
- 6. PUBLIC PORTION
- 7. ENGINEER'S REPORT
- 8. SOLICITOR'S REPORT

ORDINANCES

FINAL READING/PUBLIC HEARING

ORDINANCE 1-2019

ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING SALARIES AND COMPENSATION OF VARIOUS BOROUGH OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2019

FIRST READING/INTRODUCTION

ORDINANCE 2-2019

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING AND SUPPLEMENTING CHAPTER 51, ARTICLE II, SECTION 51-18, OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS CODE ENTITLED "DOGS AND OTHER ANIMALS" CONCERNING ANIMAL CRUELTY INVESTIGATIONS

ORDINANCE 3-2019

AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF \$40,000 TO BE USED FOR IMPROVEMENTS TO THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING OF THE BOROUGH OF WOODBURY HEIGHTS, COUNTY OF GLOUCESTER, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING FEBRUARY 27, 2019 POSTPONED FROM FEBRUARY 20, 2019 PAGE TWO

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION 39-2019 A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR TRANSFERS OF 2018 APPRORIATION RESERVES

RESOLUTION 40 -2019 A RESOLUTION EXEMPTING TAXES FOR DISABLED VETERAN

RESOLUTION 41 -2019 A RESOLUTION REFUNDING TAXES FOR DISABLED VETERAN

RESOLUTION 42-2019
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1
RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST JERSEY AVENUE-PHASE II PROJECT

RESOLUTION 43-2019
RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 4 FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WEST JERSEY AVENUE-PHASE II ROAD MAINTENANCE PROGRAM PROJECT

RESOLUTION 44-2019
RESOLUTION APPROVING PARTIAL PAYMENT NO. 2 FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF CENTRAL AVENUE-COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) PROJECT

RESOLUTION 45-2019
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 TO FIRE PUMPER TRUCK APPARATUS

- 9. NJ STATE FIREMEN'S ASSOCIATION MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION NATHAN L. CAMPBELL
- 10. COMMITTEE REPORTS
- 11. BILL LIST
- 12. PUBLIC PORTION
- 13. ADJOURNMENT